

STANISLAUS COUNTY LIBRARY

Diane McDonnell County Library Director

1500 I Street, Modesto, CA 95354 209.558.7801 Fax: 209.529.4779 www.stanislauslibrary.org

PRESS RELEASE

September 1, 2015

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

For more information, contact: Laura Ferrell, 209-558-7817 Susan Lilly, 209-558-4813 or 209-613-3672

September Events at the Modesto Library

The Modesto Library will offer free activities and informational programs this September, beginning with LEGO programs on Mondays at 3:30 p.m. Children of all ages will have the opportunity to build LEGO displays for the library. Duplo blocks will be available for children under the age of 4, however they must have direct parental supervision. LEGO programs help children develop fine motor skills while encouraging them to think creatively.

Gordon Little, Jr. from Farmer's Insurance will give a free presentation on Theft Prevention on Wednesday, Sept. 9 at 6 p.m. Participants will learn strategies to prevent home invasion, as well as what to do in the event of loss. This program is sponsored by the Friends of the Modesto Library.

The library will host "Color Yourself Calm: Coloring for Grown Ups" on Saturday, Sept. 19 at 1 p.m. Coloring has been proven to help relieve stress and spark creativity. The library will provide coloring sheets designed for adults as well as colored pencils and crayons. Light refreshments will also be available. "Color Yourself Calm" is sponsored by the Friends of the Modesto Library.

The Modesto Library is located at 1500 I St. in Modesto. Free parking is available in the parking lot behind the library and on surrounding streets. For more information about Children and Teen programming, please contact the Modesto Library's Children and Teen Department at (209) 558-7810. For information on adult programming, please contact the Modesto Library Reference Desk at (209) 558-7814.